Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
E-Series Model ER
Analog and Start/Stop Outputs
Data Sheet
SENSORS
®

E-Series, Model ER, Document Part No.: 550996, Revision E  02/11, 07/11, 04/13 8
E-Series Model ER Sensor, Analog and Start/Stop Outputs
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = E R 1 - 2
ER = E-Series model ER position sensor
 HOUSING STYLE = 3
S = Inside thread 1/4 - 28 at end of rod (For model ER sensors using US customary stroke length measurement)
M = Inside thread M6 at end of rod ( For model ER sensors using metric stroke length measurement)
STROKE LENGTH = 4 - 8
— — — — M = Millimeters (Encode in 25 or 50 mm increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
— — — . 0 U = Inches (Encode in 1 or 2 in. increments) as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below.
(Digit for tenths of inches is always ‘0’)
Stroke length Notes:
Stroke length ranges:
M = 50 to 1500 mm (Preferred stroke lengths are: 75,100, 150, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 750,
     1000 and 1250 mm)
U =  2 to 60 in. (Preferred stroke lengths are: 3, 6, 9,12, 15, 18, 21, 24, 30, 42, 48 and 54 in.)
The increment size between standard stroke lengths vary as shown below:
Stroke length (mm) Ordering increment
≤ 500 mm 25 mm
> 500 mm and ≤ 1500 mm 50 mm
Stroke length (IN) Ordering increment
≤ 22 in. 1 in.
> 22 in. and ≤ 60 in. 2 in.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPES = D 9 - 11
D34 = 5-Pin (M12), male, (Analog output)
D84 = 8-Pin (M12), male, (Start/Stop output)
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, -15%), standard
OUTPUT (2 or 3 digit code defined by output option selected below) = 13 - 15
VOLTAGE
V01 = 0 to 10 Vdc
V11 = 10 to 0 Vdc
V03 = 0 to 10 Vdc and 10 to 0 Vdc (2 output channels)
CURRENT
A01 = 4 to 20 mA
A11 = 20 to 4 mA
START/STOP
R3 = Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function
Start/Stop output (Option R3) is fully compatible with the Start/Stop output (Option R0) used in the previous generation E-Series
sensors.
Use the order matrix below to
configure your Model ER sensor
order number.
E R D 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
MTS Sensors
Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors - Product Data Sheet
E-Series, Model ER, Document Part No.: 550996, Revision E  02/11, 07/11, 04/139
Document Part number:
550996 Revision E (EN) 05/2014
MTS, Temposonics and Level Plus are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation. All
other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Printed in USA. Copyright © 2014
MTS Systems Corporation. All Rights Reserved in all media.
All specifications are subject to change. Contact MTS for specifications and engineering
drawings that are critical to your application. Drawings contained in this document are for
reference only. Go to http://www.mtssensors.com for the latest product information.
LO
CA
TI
ON
S
LE
GA
L
NO
TI
CE
SUSA
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, N.C. 27513, USA